HEADCOUNT

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

Total Undup Credit
Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME

Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit--Male

Credit--Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Credit Between
Campus & Distance

NOTES:

2024-2025

1,205
3,714
2,151
7,070

4,341
6,384

363.87
672.34
21.16
1,057.37

333
4,009
2,151
6,493

1,747
2,594
1,005
1,146
6,492

578

COLUMBUS
% OF
change

3.52%
8.09%
8.04%
7.27%

6.95%
7.57%

-1.65%
8.67%
-6.92%
4.54%

-9.76%
8.64%
8.04%
7.32%

7.11%
6.84%
-0.69%
17.06%
7.31%

6.84%

2023-2024

1,164
3,436
1,991
6,591

4,059
5,935

369.97
618.70
2273
1,011.40

369
3,690
1,991
6,050

1,631
2,428
1,012

979
6,050

541

GRAND ISLAND

2024-2025

1,399
3,390

803
5,592

4,259
4,992

372.77
520.93

10.99
904.69

235
4,024

803
5,062

1,449
2,810
339
464
5,062

530

% OF

change

9.13%
0.24%
-10.58%
0.54%

0.80%
-1.25%

10.90%
1.12%
6.11%
4.99%

26.34%
-0.37%
-10.58%
-1.19%

-0.48%
1.48%
-25.66%
4.98%
-1.19%

20.73%

2023-2024

1,282
3,382

898
5,562

4,225
5,055

336.13
515.17

10.36
861.66

4,039
898
5,123

1,456
2,769

442
5,123

439

2024-2025

1,154
3,022

842
5,018

3,672
4,445

479.27
543.30
11.85
1,034.42

HASTINGS
% OF
change

0.96%
7.62%
-0.82%
4.54%

5.31%
3.83%

-2.89%
9.54%
-74.32%
-0.12%

2023-2024

1,143
2,808

849
4,800

3,487
4,281

493.53
495.97
46.15
1,035.65

**2023-24 was high due to
Hartwell trainings

551
3,121
842
4,514

1,539
2,133
470
372
4,514

504

-1.08%
6.52%
-0.82%
4.11%

6.58%
4.41%
-17.11%
31.91%
4.11%

8.62%

557
2,930
849
4,336

1,444
2,043
567
282
4,336

464

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2024-25 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR
JULY 1, 2024 - MARCH 31, 2025

2024-2025

72
265
411
748

326
747

9.63
61.20
9.68
80.51

12
314
411
737

146
180
193
218
737

11

LEXINGTON
% OF
change

-27.27%
17.78%
18.10%
11.31%

5.84%
11.66%

-20.22%
17.08%
-13.00%
6.68%

0.00%
6.08%
18.10%
12.35%

14.06%

0.00%
24.52%
12.95%
12.35%

-31.25%

2023-2024

99
225
348
672

308
669

12.07
52.27
11.13
75.47

12
296
348
656

128
180

193
656

16

(1) Under the column Head Count--there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.
(2) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.

(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

2024-2025

788
876
509

2,173

1,584
2,020

160.77
122.50

4.32
287.59

14
1,570

509
2,093

596
988
248
261
2,093

80

(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
(5) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

KEARNEY
% OF
change

-8.48%
7.75%
4.95%
0.65%

-0.75%
-1.13%

-1.77%
10.03%
-41.03%
1.86%

-33.33%
-0.32%
4.95%
0.58%

-6.44%
3.02%
5.53%
4.40%
0.58%

2.56%

2023-2024

861
813
485

2,159

1,596
2,043

163.67
111.33

7.33
282.33

21
1,575

485
2,081

637
959

250
2,081

78

2024-2025

54
142
248
444

196
442

5.43
27.00
1.64
34.07

195
248
444

88
108
132
116
444

HOLDREGE
% OF
change

14.89%
30.28%
-5.70%

5.97%

28.10%
5.74%

10.82%
56.70%
-6.34%
42.67%

#DIV/0!
27.45%
-5.70%
6.73%

39.68%
20.00%
3.13%
-14.07%
6.73%

-100.00%

2023-2024

47
109
263
419

153
418

4.90
17.23
1.75
23.88

153
263
416

63
90
128
135
416

COLLEGE WIDE UNDUPLICATED

2024-2025

3,727
7,586
4,964
16,277

9,262
13,749

1,391.74
1,947.27

59.64
3,398.65

2,189
7,073
4,964

14,226

3,805
5,457
2,387
2,577
14,226

2,051

% OF

change

0.65%
3.44%
2.69%
2.56%

1.89%
1.93%

0.83%
7.54%
-40.02%
3.29%

5.29%
0.88%
2.69%
2.17%

3.26%
0.96%
-6.50%
12.98%
2.17%

5.34%

2023-2024

3,703
7,334
4,834
15,871

9,090
13,489

1,380.27
1,810.67

99.44
3,290.38

2,079
7,011
4,834

13,924

3,685
5,405
2,553
2,281
13,924

1,947

HEADCOUNT

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

Total Undup Credit
Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME

Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit--Male

Credit--Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Credit Between
Campus & Distance



UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

Notes to the attached pages:

COLUMBUS
% OF

Spring 25  change
1,121 -9.96%
3,402 8.55%
4,523 3.29%
1,601 -5.82%
3,594 5.15%
5,195 1.50%
4,466.00 -4.06%
11,015.00 5.83%
15,481.00 2.78%
148.87 -4.06%
367.17 5.83%
516.04 2.78%
207.02 -0.25%
428.29 3.75%
635.31 2.41%

Spring 24

1,245
3,134
4,379

1,700
3,418
5,118

4,655.00
10,408.00
15,063.00

155.17
346.93
502.10

207.53
412.80
620.33

GRAND ISLAND
% OF

Spring 25 change  Spring 24
1,090 5.31% 1,035
2,332 3.60% 2,251
3,422 4.14% 3,286
1,559 5.20% 1,482
2,678  3.08% 2,598
4,237 3.85% 4,080
4,762.00 5.01%  4,535.00
7,465.00 3.39%  7,220.00
12,227.00 4.02% 11,755.00
158.73  5.01% 151.17
248.83  3.39% 240.67
407.57 4.02% 391.83
23165 5.05% 220.52
336.10 3.74% 323.97
567.75  4.27% 544.49

Spring 25

912
2,555
3,467

2,247
2,779
5,026

6,351.00
8,397.00
14,748.00

211.70
279.90
491.60

379.42
355.18
734.60

HASTINGS

% OF
change

-5.49%
8.22%
4.24%

-3.73%
9.11%
2.97%

-1.09%
9.41%
4.63%

-1.09%
9.41%
4.63%

0.51%
10.74%
5.21%

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2024-25 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA
Spring 2025 as of March 31, 2025

Spring 24

965
2,361
3,326

2,334
2,547
4,881

6,421.00
7,675.00
14,096.00

214.03
255.83
469.87

377.51
320.73
698.24

Spring 25

37
286
323

37
286
323

114.00
872.00
986.00

3.80
29.07
32.87

5.10
31.60
36.70

LEXINGTON

% OF
change

-43.08%
24.89%
9.86%

-47.14%
24.89%
8.03%

-45.71%
25.47%
8.95%

-45.71%
25.47%
8.95%

-50.00%
26.05%
4.05%

Spring 24

65
229
294

70
229
299

210.00
695.00
905.00

7.00
23.17
30.17

10.20
25.07
35.27

Spring 25

563
551
1,114

720
623
1,343

2,336.00
1,921.00
4,257.00

77.87
64.03
141.90

104.57
84.67
189.24

KEARNEY

% OF
change

-0.53%
22.99%
9.86%

3.60%
20.74%
10.90%

5.46%
30.15%
15.33%

5.46%
30.15%
15.33%

8.25%
40.69%
20.70%

(1) The "Unduplicated" column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and

3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).

(2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

*Notes to above:

(1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across--this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.

(2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.

(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

Spring 24

566
448
1,014

695
516
1,211

2,215.00
1,476.00
3,691.00

73.83
49.20
123.03

96.60
60.18
156.78

Spring 25

28
96
124

30
96
126

82.00
276.00
358.00

2.73
9.20
11.93

4.10
14.30
18.40

HOLDREGE

% OF
change

47.37%
21.52%
26.53%

42.86%
21.52%
26.00%

30.16%
28.37%
28.78%

30.16%
28.37%
28.78%

30.16%
58.36%
51.07%

Spring 24

19
79
98

21
79
100

63.00
215.00
278.00

2.10
7.17
9.27

3.15
9.03
12.18

COLLEGE WIDE

UNDUPLICATED NUMBERS
% OF

Spring 25  change Spring 24
3,663 -3.76% 3,806
8,618 7.34% 8,029
12,281 3.77% 11,835
6,194 -1.71% 6,302
10,056 7.13% 9,387
16,250 3.58% 15,689
18,111.00 0.07% 18,099.00
29,946.00 8.15% 27,689.00
48,057.00 4.96% 45,788.00
603.70 0.07% 603.30
998.20 8.15% 922.97
1,601.90 4.96% 1,526.27
931.86 1.79% 915.51
1,250.14 8.54% 1,151.78
2,182.00 5.55%  2,067.29

*

*

UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL



DUP HEAD COUNT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

TOTAL REG

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

NOTES:

ACADEMIC ED/GEN ED

Spring 2025

1,864
5,777
7,641

2,002
6,061
8,063

203.00
607.97
810.97

206.22
621.65
827.87

% OF

change Spring 2024

-7.77%
6.19%
2.41%

-9.29%
6.22%
1.90%

-7.59%
6.70%
2.73%

-8.82%
6.62%
2.30%

2,021
5,440
7,461

2,207
5,706
7,913

226.18
583.07
809.25

Spring 2025

557
1,655
2,212

935
2,444
3,379

93.13
236.60
329.73

149.03
368.97
518.00

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2024-25 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER

BUSINESS

% OF
change

-8.54%
1.22%
-1.43%

-2.60%
3.56%
1.78%

-1.73%
4.26%
2.50%

-0.23%
3.16%
2.16%

Spring 2025 as of March 31, 2025

Spring 2024

609
1,635
2,244

960
2,360
3,320

94.77
226.93
321.70

149.37
357.67
507.04

(1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for spring 2024 was 6573 for spring 2025 it is 6763

(2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR
(3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included
(4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

Spring 2025

624
654
1,278

1,191
892
2,083

119.63
92.92
212.55

206.15
143.10
349.25

HEALTH

% OF

change Spring 2024

6.67%
11.79%
9.23%

9.67%
7.34%
8.66%

9.15%
10.19%
9.60%

10.15%
9.88%
10.04%

585
585
1,170

1,086
831
1,917

109.60
84.33
193.93

187.15
130.23
317.38

TECHNOLOGY
% OF
Spring 2025

618 4.57%
532 44.17%
1,150 19.79%
2,066 0.83%
659  34.49%
2,725 7.33%
187.93 4.83%
60.70 44.77%
248.63 12.40%
370.45 5.00%
116.42  44.05%
486.87 12.28%

change Spring 2024

591
369
960

2,049
490
2,539

179.27
41.93
221.20

352.81
80.82
433.63

(5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

TOTAL UNDUPLICATED

WITHIN CLUSTER
% OF
change

Spring 2025

2,885
6,354
9,239

6,194
10,056
16,250

603.69
998.19
1,601.88

931.85
1,250.14
2,181.99

-1.74%
6.41%
3.73%

-1.71%
7.13%
3.58%

0.06%
8.15%
4.95%

1.78%
8.54%
5.55%

Spring 2024

2,936
5,971
8,907

6,302
9,387
15,689

603.31
922.96
1,526.27

915.51
1,151.79
2,067.30
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