CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2024-25 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR JULY 1, 2024 - MARCH 31, 2025

	COLUMBUS % OF			GRAND ISLAND % OF		HASTINGS % OF		LEXINGTON % OF		KEARNEY % OF			HOLDREGE % OF			COLLEGE						
	2024-2025	change	2023-2024	2024-2025	change	2023-2024	2024-2025	change	2023-2024	2024-2025	change	2023-2024	2024-2025	change	2023-2024	2024-2025	change	2023-2024	2024-2025	change	2023-2024	
HEADCOUNT																						HEADCOUNT
Credit - Campus	1,205	3.52%	1,164	1,399	9.13%	1,282	1,154	0.96%	1,143	72	-27.27%	99	788	-8.48%	861	54	14.89%	47	3,727	0.65%	3,703	Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance	3,714	8.09%	3,436	3,390	0.24%	3,382	3,022	7.62%	2,808	265	17.78%	225	876	7.75%	813	142	30.28%	109	7,586	3.44%	7,334	Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.	2,151	8.04%	1,991	803	-10.58%	898	842	-0.82%	849	411	18.10%	348	509	4.95%	485	248	-5.70%	263	4,964	2.69%	4,834	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	7,070	7.27%	6,591	5,592	0.54%	5,562	5,018	4.54%	4,800	748	11.31%	672	2,173	0.65%	2,159	444	5.97%	419	16,277	2.56%	15,871	TOTAL
Total Undup Credit	4,341	6.95%	4,059	4,259	0.80%	4,225	3,672	5.31%	3,487	326	5.84%	308	1,584	-0.75%	1,596	196	28.10%		9,262	1.89%	9,090	Total Undup Credit
Undup Credit & NCR	6,384	7.57%	5,935	4,992	-1.25%	5,055	4,445	3.83%	4,281	747	11.66%	669	2,020	-1.13%	2,043	442	5.74%	418	13,749	1.93%	13,489	Undup Credit & NCR
FTE																						FTE
Credit - Campus	363.87	-1.65%	369.97	372.77	10.90%	336.13	479.27	-2.89%	493.53	9.63	-20.22%	12.07	160.77	-1.77%	163.67	5.43	10.82%		1,391.74	0.83%	1,380.27	Credit - Campus
Credit- Distance	672.34	8.67%	618.70	520.93	1.12%	515.17	543.30	9.54%	495.97	61.20	17.08%	52.27	122.50	10.03%	111.33	27.00	56.70%		1,947.27	7.54%	1,810.67	Credit- Distance
Non-Credit Reim.	21.16	-6.92%	22.73	10.99	6.11%	10.36	11.85	-74.32%	46.15	9.68	-13.00%	11.13	4.32	-41.03%	7.33	1.64	-6.34%	1.75	59.64	-40.02%	99.44	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	1,057.37	4.54%	1,011.40	904.69	4.99%	861.66	1,034.42	-0.12%	1,035.65	80.51	6.68%	75.47	287.59	1.86%	282.33	34.07	42.67%	23.88	3,398.65	3.29%	3,290.38	TOTAL
							**2023-2	4 was high	due to													
							Hartwell trainings															
FULL/PART-TIME																						FULL/PART-TIME
Credit Full-Time	333	-9.76%	369	235	26.34%	186	551	-1.08%	557	12	0.00%	12	14	-33.33%	21	1	#DIV/0!	0	2,189	5.29%	2,079	Credit Full-Time
Credit Part-Time	4,009	8.64%	3,690	4,024	-0.37%	4,039	3,121	6.52%	2,930	314	6.08%	296	1,570	-0.32%	1,575	195	27.45%	153	7,073	0.88%	7,011	Credit Part-Time
Non-Credit Reim.	2,151	8.04%	1,991	803	-10.58%	898	842	-0.82%	849	411	18.10%	348	509	4.95%	485	248	-5.70%	263	4,964	2.69%	4,834	Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL	6,493	7.32%	6,050	5,062	-1.19%	5,123	4,514	4.11%	4,336	737	12.35%	656	2,093	0.58%	2,081	444	6.73%	416	14,226	2.17%	13,924	TOTAL
MALE/FEMALE																						MALE/FEMALE
CreditMale	1,747	7.11%	1,631	1,449	-0.48%	1,456	1,539	6.58%	1,444	146	14.06%	128	596	-6.44%	637	88	39.68%	63	3,805	3.26%	3,685	CreditMale
CreditFemale	2,594	6.84%	2,428	2,810	1.48%	2,769	2,133	4.41%	2,043	180	0.00%	180	988	3.02%	959	108	20.00%	90	5,457	0.96%	5,405	CreditFemale
Non-Credit-Male	1,005	-0.69%	1,012	339	-25.66%	456	470	-17.11%	567	193	24.52%	155	248	5.53%	235	132	3.13%	128	2,387	-6.50%	2,553	Non-Credit-Male
Non-Credit-Female	1,146	17.06%	979	464	4.98%	442	372	31.91%	282	218	12.95%	193	261	4.40%	250	116	-14.07%	135	2,577	12.98%	2,281	Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL	6,492	7.31%	6,050	5,062	-1.19%	5,123	4,514	4.11%	4,336	737	12.35%	656	2,093	0.58%	2,081	444	6.73%	416	14,226	2.17%	13,924	TOTAL
Duplicate Credit Between	578	6.84%	541	530	20.73%	439	504	8.62%	464	11	-31.25%	16	80	2.56%	78	0	-100.00%	3	2,051	5.34%	1,947	Duplicate Credit Between
Campus & Distance																						Campus & Distance

NOTES:

- (1) Under the column Head Count—there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.
- (2) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.
- (3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
- (4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
- (5) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2024-25 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA Spring 2025 as of March 31, 2025

	COLUMBUS		GRAND ISLAND			HASTINGS			LEXINGTON			KEARNEY			HOLDREGE			COL	LEGE WII			
	% OF			% OF		% OF		% OF		% OF			% OF			% OF						
	Spring 25	change	Spring 24	Spring 25	change	Spring 24	Spring 25	change	Spring 24	Spring 25	change	Spring 24	Spring 25	change	Spring 24	Spring 25	change	Spring 24	Spring 25	change	Spring 24	
UNDUPLICATED HEADCT																						UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus	1,121	-9.96%	1,245	1,090	5.31%	1,035	912	-5.49%	965	37	-43.08%	65	563	-0.53%	566	28	47.37%	19	3,663	-3.76%	3,806 3	Campus
Distance	3,402	8.55%	3,134	2,332	3.60%	2,251	2,555	8.22%	2,361	286	24.89%	229	551	22.99%	448	96	21.52%	79	8,618	7.34%	8,029	Distance
TOTAL	4,523	3.29%	4,379	3,422	4.14%	3,286	3,467	4.24%	3,326	323	9.86%	294	1,114	9.86%	1,014	124	26.53%	98	12,281	3.77%	11,835	TOTAL
DUPLICATED HEADCT																						DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus	1,601	-5.82%	1,700	1,559	5.20%	1,482	2,247	-3.73%	2,334	37	-47.14%		720	3.60%	695	30	42.86%	21	6,194	-1.71%	6,302	Campus
Distance	3,594	5.15%	3,418	2,678	3.08%	2,598	2,779	9.11%	2,547	286	24.89%	229	623	20.74%	516	96	21.52%	79	10,056	7.13%	9,387	Distance
TOTAL	5,195	1.50%	5,118	4,237	3.85%	4,080	5,026	2.97%	4,881	323	8.03%	299	1,343	10.90%	1,211	126	26.00%	100	16,250	3.58%	15,689	TOTAL
REGISTERED CREDIT																						REGISTERED CREDIT
	4.466.00	-4.06%	4.055.00	4.762.00	F 010/	4 525 00	C 251 00	-1.09%	C 421 00	114.00	45 740/	210.00	2 226 00	5.46%	2 245 00	02.00	20.100/	62.00	10 111 00	0.070/	10 000 00	
Campus	4,466.00		,	4,762.00	5.01%	4,535.00	6,351.00		6,421.00	114.00	-45.71%		2,336.00		2,215.00	82.00	30.16%	63.00	18,111.00		18,099.00	Campus
Distance	11,015.00		10,408.00	7,465.00	3.39%	7,220.00	8,397.00	9.41%	7,675.00 14.096.00	872.00	25.47%	695.00 905.00		30.15% 15.33%	1,476.00 3.691.00	276.00	28.37% 28.78%	215.00 278.00	29,946.00		27,689.00 45.788.00	Distance
TOTAL	15,481.00	2.78%	15,063.00	12,227.00	4.02%	11,755.00	14,748.00	4.63%	14,096.00	986.00	8.95%	905.00	4,257.00	15.33%	3,691.00	358.00	28.78%	278.00	48,057.00	4.96%	45,788.00	TOTAL
FTE																						FTE
Campus	148.87	-4.06%	155.17	158.73	5.01%	151.17	211.70	-1.09%	214.03	3.80	-45.71%	7.00	77.87	5.46%	73.83	2.73	30.16%	2.10	603.70	0.07%	603.30	Campus
Distance	367.17	5.83%	346.93	248.83	3.39%	240.67	279.90	9.41%	255.83	29.07	25.47%	23.17	64.03	30.15%	49.20	9.20	28.37%	7.17	998.20	8.15%	922.97	Distance
TOTAL	516.04	2.78%	502.10	407.57	4.02%	391.83	491.60	4.63%	469.87	32.87	8.95%	30.17	141.90	15.33%	123.03	11.93	28.78%	9.27	1,601.90	4.96%	1,526.27	TOTAL
REU																						REU
Campus	207.02	-0.25%	207.53	231.65	5.05%	220.52	379.42	0.51%	377.51	5.10	-50.00%	10.20	104.57	8.25%	96.60	4.10	30.16%	3.15	931.86	1.79%	915.51	Campus
Distance	428.29	3.75%	412.80	336.10	3.74%	323.97	355.18	10.74%	320.73	31.60	26.05%	25.07	84.67	40.69%	60.18	14.30	58.36%	9.03	1,250.14	8.54%	1,151.78	Distance
TOTAL	635.31	2.41%	620.33	567.75	4.27%	544.49	734.60	5.21%	698.24	36.70	4.05%	35.27	189.24	20.70%	156.78	18.40	51.07%	12.18	2,182.00	5.55%	2,067.29	TOTAL

Notes to the attached pages:

- (1) The "Unduplicated" column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and
- 3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).
- (2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

*Notes to above:

- (1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across--this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.
- (2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.
- (3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
- (4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2024-25 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER Spring 2025 as of March 31, 2025

	ACADI	EMIC ED/G	GEN ED		BUSINESS			HEALTH		Ti	CHNOLO	ΞΥ	TOTAL UNDUPLICATED WITHIN CLUSTER			
		% OF			% OF			% OF			% OF		% OF			
	Spring 2025	change	Spring 2024	Spring 2025	change	Spring 2024	Spring 2025	change	Spring 2024	Spring 2025	change	Spring 2024	Spring 2025	change	Spring 2024	
DUP HEAD COUNT						I			I			1				
Campus	1,864	-7.77%	2,021	557	-8.54%	609	624	6.67%	585	618	4.57%	591	2,885	-1.74%	2,936	
Distance	5,777	6.19%	5,440	1,655	1.22%	1,635	654	11.79%	585	532	44.17%	369	6,354	6.41%	5,971	
TOTAL	7,641	2.41%	7,461	2,212	-1.43%	2,244	1,278	9.23%	1,170	1,150	19.79%	960	9,239	3.73%	8,907	
	1					I			I			1	1			
TOTAL REG						I			I			1				
Campus	2,002	-9.29%	2,207	935	-2.60%	960	1,191	9.67%	1,086	2,066	0.83%	2,049	6,194	-1.71%	6,302	
Distance	6,061	6.22%	5,706	2,444	3.56%	2,360	892	7.34%	831	659	34.49%	490	10,056	7.13%	9,387	
TOTAL	8,063	1.90%	7,913	3,379	1.78%	3,320	2,083	8.66%	1,917	2,725	7.33%	2,539	16,250	3.58%	15,689	
	1					I			I			1				
FTE	1					I			I			1				
Campus	203.00	-7.59%	219.67	93.13	-1.73%	94.77	119.63	9.15%	109.60	187.93	4.83%	179.27	603.69	0.06%	603.31	
Distance	607.97	6.70%	569.77	236.60	4.26%	226.93	92.92	10.19%	84.33	60.70	44.77%	41.93	998.19	8.15%	922.96	
TOTAL	810.97	2.73%	789.44	329.73	2.50%	321.70	212.55	9.60%	193.93	248.63	12.40%	221.20	1,601.88	4.95%	1,526.27	
	1					I			I			1				
						I			I			- 1				
REU						I			I			- 1				
Campus	206.22	-8.82%	226.18	149.03	-0.23%	149.37	206.15	10.15%	187.15	370.45	5.00%	352.81	931.85	1.78%	915.51	
Distance	621.65	6.62%	583.07	368.97	3.16%	357.67	143.10	9.88%	130.23	116.42	44.05%	80.82	1,250.14	8.54%	1,151.79	
TOTAL	827.87	2.30%	809.25	518.00	2.16%	507.04	349.25	10.04%	317.38	486.87	12.28%	433.63	2,181.99	5.55%	2,067.30	

NOTES:

- (1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for spring 2024 was 6573 for spring 2025 it is 6763
- (2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR
- (3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included
- (4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
- (5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)